
NSEA Online Dressage CHQ- March

Q  = Individuals have qualified for the NSEA Championships Festival at Hickstead 
in October and also the NSEA Championships in October 
P= combinations qualified for the Championships Plate at Keysoe in November

Placing RiderHorse % ScoreCollectives
1 47 GeorgiaFloyd 78.85% 205 81 Q
2 19 BeckyWelly Boots 75.96% 197.5 75 Q
3 49 GraceUCS Sheffield 75.38% 196 77 Q
4 83 OliviaRoyal March 73.85% 192 77 Q
5 11 AnnabelleI Blame Bertie 73.85% 192 74 P
6 43 EloiseBlizzard 72.69% 189 72 P
7 59 IsabellaDunluce Rolling Thunder 72.31% 188 73 P
8 33 DaisyPigbrush Buster 71.92% 187 71 P
9 21 BonnieSuperbrat 71.73% 186.5 71
10 51 GracieFara 71.35% 185.5 73
11 71 LaylaDaulton II 71.35% 185.5 72
12 29 CleoAnnandale Hallmark 71.15% 185 70
13 73 Lily Sulaatiks Viam 70.96% 184.5 72
14 17 BeatriceCalluna 70.58% 183.5 71
15 41 EllenRoss Ruby 70.00% 182 70
16 25 CharlotteAchill Brief Encounter 69.42% 180.5 69
16 27 ChloeHarry 69.42% 180.5 69
18 75 LucyGorey Grey (Rio) 69.23% 180 70
19 85 RaffaellaFive Colours 69.23% 180 69
19 23 CharlotteFlash Time 69.23% 180 69
19 67 JemimaWarren Minimix 69.23% 180 69
22 81 OliviaThe Dun Thing 68.85% 179 69
23 69 KessiaFostymania VH Trechlhoff 68.27% 177.5 69
24 39 EllaRuby Queen of Diamond 68.27% 177.5 68
25 65 IzzyGlen Corrin 68.08% 177 71
26 55 HonorScarthy Robin 68.08% 177 68
27 63 IsobelSvileen King 67.12% 174.5 68
28 89 SashaCrabbswood Zonda 66.35% 172.5 66
29 87 Rubycornsay Aurora 65.96% 171.5 66
29 1 AbbieMidnight Warrior 65.96% 171.5 66
31 5 AlexaRoberto 65.58% 170.5 66
31 9 AnnabelleSkelwith Lady Elenya 65.58% 170.5 66
33 53 HeatherBrandy IV 65.38% 170 65
34 31 DaisyJackson 65.00% 169 66
35 45 EmilyHowen Starchaser 64.62% 168 66
36 37 EleanorAnnandale Snow White 64.42% 167.5 64
36 95 TaraCopy 64.42% 167.5 64
38 93 SophieWoodend Disney 64.23% 167 65

NSEA Prelim Class Group 1, judged by Joyce Head



39 77 MaddyDarcy 64.23% 167 64
40 7 AnnaCallowfeenish Jimmy 63.85% 166 65
41 13 ArabellaShow me the Money 63.08% 164 64
41 15 AthenaD'Abernon Reggae (Reggie) 63.08% 164 64
41 61 IsabelleDefinitely Dodgy 63.08% 164 64
44 35 DizzySky 62.50% 162.5 63
45 91 SerenaBadger 61.54% 160 62
46 3 AbigailBalfour Florian 60.58% 157.5 64
47 79 OlephiaRed Sonia 60.38% 157 61
48 57 IndiaBarney 56.73% 147.5 63

Placing RiderHorse % ScoreCollectives
1 56 ImogenReubens Deltaine 76.92% 200 78 Q
2 88 RufusGVS Nice N Easy 73.46% 191 77 Q
3 64 IsobelMary Star 71.73% 186.5 74 Q
4 4 AidanMr Skips 70.96% 184.5 72 Q
5 68 JessicaFlax Lodge (Stable name Penny)70.00% 182 72 P
6 18 BeatriceEnnenar Maltazer 70.00% 182 71 P
7 20 BethGigman Lockie Leonard 68.85% 179 70 P
8 86 RaffaellaBallycreen Queen Orbit 68.65% 178.5 72 P
9 30 ConnieTexas Jackpot 68.27% 177.5 68
10 58 Iris Knockenpower Minnie 67.69% 176 69
11 52 GretelStep up & Tango 67.50% 175.5 69
12 50 GraceMochaccino 67.31% 175 68
13 92 SilvannaKnockaraha Lad 67.12% 174.5 68
14 90 ScarlettKimberley chase 66.92% 174 68
15 40 EllaMilika 66.92% 174 67
16 34 DarceyFlying Fury 66.15% 172 67
16 24 CharlotteBucks Fizz 66.15% 172 67
16 14 AriellaLittle George 66.15% 172 67
19 26 ChloeCorries Jack in a Box 65.96% 171.5 68
20 70 KieraDrumcrave Rockey 65.58% 170.5 67
20 74 LucySilver Star Boy 65.58% 170.5 67
22 84 PoppyCaraway Crown Imperial (Impy)65.58% 170.5 66
23 96 TillyOn the Beat 65.19% 169.5 66
24 32 DaisyMy Little King Christo 65.00% 169 67
25 22 BriannaKnockma Hero 64.62% 168 65
26 48 GeorgiaZara 63.65% 165.5 65
27 62 Isla Loughside Lady 63.65% 165.5 64
28 78 MeganKeano 63.46% 165 64
29 60 IsabellaPaddy 63.08% 164 64
30 94 SummerRobjan Ruby Mai 62.50% 162.5 66
31 38 EllaKazellie 62.31% 162 63
32 80 OliverSeiont Glesyn 60.77% 158 63

NSEA Prelim Class Group 2, judged by John Robinson



33 10 AnnabelleKing 60.58% 157.5 63
34 12 AnyaRisque Rooney 59.81% 155.5 59
35 8 AnnabellaBazaar Jumble 59.42% 154.5 62
36 82 OliviaDanbys China Doll 59.23% 154 59
37 44 EloiseCarda (Fifi) 58.65% 152.5 58
38 72 LexyPuzzle 58.08% 151 60
39 6 AmelieJohnson 57.88% 150.5 60
40 16 AvaTristan Hill 57.88% 150.5 57
40 54 HelenDark Castle 57.88% 150.5 57
42 76 LucyRoyalview Pick & Mix 56.92% 148 56
43 46 EvieMaisie 55.96% 145.5 54
44 36 DorothyWampie 55.77% 145 57
45 66 JasmineAnnaghmore Boombelina 53.65% 139.5 53
46 42 EllieHowen Pickle 53.46% 139 56
47 28 ClaudieSpringwoods Lil Bill 50.58% 131.5 49
48 2 AbigailRoad to Slaney 47.69% 124 48

Placing RiderHorse % ScoreCollectives
1 167 PhoebeGladiator 76.35% 198.5 76 Q
2 119 EmilyCarnsdale Quick Decision 76.15% 198 78 Q
3 115 EllaBlackwoodland Pegasus 75.00% 195 75 Q
4 189 WillThe Fantastic Mr Fox 74.81% 194.5 75 Q
5 149 LilyCamills Muriel 74.23% 193 75 P
6 161 MeganOxview Mattie 74.04% 192.5 74 P
7 103 BethHaywards Larks Legend 73.65% 191.5 74 P
8 147 LauraLucklyn 73.65% 191.5 73 P
9 139 IsabellaMacadam Jewel 73.46% 191 73
10 173 RaffaellaChildfree Time 73.27% 190.5 72
11 169 PoppyToronto 72.31% 188 72
12 135 IrisWhitfield Pot Black 71.73% 186.5 70
13 155 MaisieBrigadier Badger 71.35% 185.5 70
14 165 PeonyChilli 70.96% 184.5 70
15 153 MadeleineMy Friend Jackson 70.77% 184 70
16 141 IzzyExcalibur VI 70.38% 183 70
17 183 TaraLibby 70.19% 182.5 70
18 185 TheoAprobanta (stable name Apple)70.19% 182.5 69
19 131 HattieTilly 70.00% 182 68
20 121 EveClontumpher Dream 69.81% 181.5 70
21 163 OllieJames 69.81% 181.5 69
22 127 GeorgiaIts Jigsaw 69.81% 181.5 68
23 111 ChloeJoaldo 69.62% 181 69
24 117 ElsieRob Roy 69.42% 180.5 69
25 151 LizzieSpeck of Dust 69.23% 180 69
26 123 FlorenceCaptain Foley 69.04% 179.5 69
27 175 RubyWilful Diamond 69.04% 179.5 68

NSEA Prelim Class Group 3, judged by Jo Swain



28 133 HollyDalys Black 68.85% 179 70
29 179 SophieSpecial Gamble 68.85% 179 68
30 109 CharlotteLittle Miss Fernhill 68.65% 178.5 69
31 97 AlexaRasta 68.65% 178.5 68
31 157 Marie-AyeshaMoonlight Dream 68.65% 178.5 68
33 105 BrookeWesterlake Charlock 68.46% 178 69
34 191 ZaraSliabh Ban Adam 68.27% 177.5 68
35 177 SophieBarclay the Banker 68.08% 177 68
36 181 TabithaOrlando 67.88% 176.5 68
37 159 MayaOkehayes Truly Scrumptious67.69% 176 68
38 143 JessKilfenora Rachel 67.50% 175.5 68
38 101 AnnabelleCocoa IV 67.50% 175.5 68
40 137 IsabellaArchie 67.31% 175 68
41 113 ClaudiaWandering Kodaline 67.12% 174.5 68
41 187 TillyOscar 67.12% 174.5 68
43 145 KatieBeacon Dagan 66.73% 173.5 67
44 171 RachelCountenays Grey Lady 66.54% 173 68
45 99 AmeliaRocky Blue 66.15% 172 67
46 129 HannahIrish Royale 65.19% 169.5 67
47 107 CassandraRSPCA Secret (Monty) 64.23% 167 67
48 125 FlorenceAuburn Polo 64.04% 166.5 67

Placing Rider Horse % ScoreCollectives
1 158 MarthaDolittle 77.12% 200.5 78 Q
2 112 CiaraBallinaclough Master Card 74.42% 193.5 76 Q
3 148 Libby-KateBaile Dare 74.42% 193.5 75 Q
4 172 RachelDavillon Sail Away 72.31% 188 73 Q
5 104 BridgetTimeless Quality 71.92% 187 72 P
6 170 PoppyGems Sullivan 70.96% 184.5 70 P
7 100 AnabelleRoisins Galway Girl 70.58% 183.5 72 P
8 102 BeckyMister Who 70.38% 183 70
8 146 KessiaBryncerdin Charlie's Boy 70.38% 183 70
10 138 IsabellaBlack Maggie 69.62% 181 70
11 152 LuluSpringcourt Bailey 69.42% 180.5 70
14 114 EllaOatfield Star 68.46% 178 68
12 168 PollyJust Call Me Mary 68.46% 178 69
12 174 RoryLottie 68.46% 178 69
15 162 OliverLola 68.27% 177.5 69
16 186 TiggyDouble Dash 68.08% 177 69
17 180 TabithaBwlchclawdd Mabon Mai 67.88% 176.5 68
18 182 TabithaTullibards Magical Ocean 67.31% 175 69
19 118 EmilyFinnegan 67.12% 174.5 68
20 120 EthanRickamore Symphony 67.12% 174.5 67
20 188 VeronicaGraysfields Independence 67.12% 174.5 67
23 116 Ella-GraceDST Don't Panic 66.54% 173 67

NSEA Prelim Class Group 4, judged by Jane Kendall



22 154 Madeleine-DaisyKilbricken Valentino 66.54% 173 68
24 176 SavannaHarry 66.35% 172.5 66
25 98 AmberNatural Dawn 66.15% 172 66
26 184 TatumRodney 65.58% 170.5 68
27 130 HattieBlaenpentir Royal Mint 65.19% 169.5 66
28 106 CaitlinLucky for Some 65.00% 169 66
29 144 JessicaFofsway Royal Blue 63.85% 166 64
30 122 FloraCorscoran Action Man 63.65% 165.5 63
31 156 MarcusElla 63.46% 165 63
31 166 PerdieAytounhill Anniversary 63.46% 165 63
33 136 IsabelWhitmore Jasper 63.27% 164.5 63
34 160 MayaBetty Blue 62.69% 163 61
34 192 ZaraDerrylangan Gold 62.69% 163 61
37 124 FlorenceDeerleap Nesta 62.31% 162 61
36 190 ZaraSummertimes Breeze 62.31% 162 62
38 134 HopeCatherview Charlie 61.92% 161 61
38 140 IsobelTommy Fury 61.92% 161 61
40 108 CharlotteLinsford Theo 61.73% 160.5 62
41 150 LilyZyta 61.54% 160 62
43 126 FreyaLottie 60.96% 158.5 60
42 142 JasmineEt Hop De Hus 60.96% 158.5 62
44 128 GeorginaIlanai Thomas 60.58% 157.5 60
45 132 HelenDiesel Domingo 57.50% 149.5 57
46 110 CharlotteCazador 55.96% 145.5 55
46 178 SophieAnnandale Royal Jubilation 55.96% 145.5 55

Placing RiderHorse % ScoreCollectives
1 199 AnnabelYukon Eric 74.38% 178.5 61 Q
2 233 GeorgieCynheidrefawr Celdrych 68.96% 165.5 56 Q
3 209 CescaCoshla Sparrow 68.33% 164 56 Q
4 231 FreyaEddie 67.92% 163 55 Q
5 247 LylaOpium 67.50% 162 55 P
5 195 AmberNatural Dawn 67.50% 162 55 P
7 229 EvaChinook Giselle 66.88% 160.5 54 P
8 223 EmilyTangfastic Oscar 66.88% 160.5 53 P
9 227 ErinMoneyhill Pageant 66.25% 159 55
10 255 TessaFlashpoint Radcots Tough Diamond66.04% 158.5 53
11 241 IsabellaPaddy 65.83% 158 53
12 217 DarceyFlying Fury 65.63% 157.5 54
13 253 SkyeSmashing Iris 65.63% 157.5 53
14 219 ElizaMachno Gwenlli 65.63% 157.5 52
15 257 TomJack's Choice 64.17% 154 51
16 259 ZaraSliabh Ban Adam 63.96% 153.5 52
16 243 JessicaTop Star 63.96% 153.5 52
18 205 BethMarasim GB 63.96% 153.5 50

NSEA Novice Class Group 1, judged by Pat Watts



19 207 CarysLady Evelyn 63.75% 153 53
20 237 IrisAnnefield's Bunny 63.75% 153 51
21 245 KatherineMiss Tiger Lucky 63.33% 152 52
22 249 PeonyChilli 63.13% 151.5 51
23 225 EmmaThe Ferryman 62.92% 151 51
24 235 HopeDonald 62.71% 150.5 50
25 221 EloiseYodalicious 62.50% 150 52
25 213 ChloeJoaldo 62.50% 150 52
27 211 CharlotteMenai Marriott 62.08% 149 50
27 193 AlexaRasta 62.08% 149 50
27 203 BerryGee Up Jake 62.08% 149 50
30 201 AnnikenElite Diamond 61.88% 148.5 51
31 197 AmyPucks Glen 61.25% 147 50
32 215 DaisyMy Monbeg Sundae 59.58% 143 48
33 251 RuthWilloway Expectations 59.17% 142 48
34 239 IsabellaArchie 54.58% 131 44

Placing RiderHorse % ScoreCollectives
1 200 AnnabelleI Blame Bertie 77.50% 186 63 Q
2 216 DaisyTaurmore Buster 76.25% 183 62 Q
3 220 EllieFernhill Smart Choice 74.38% 178.5 60 Q
3 238 IsabelClintonstown Windy 74.38% 178.5 60 Q
5 258 WillRustin 73.13% 175.5 59 P
6 232 GeorgiaDassett Wish 72.50% 174 60 P
7 248 OllieJames 72.50% 174 59 P
8 222 EloiseRocky 71.67% 172 58 P
9 194 AliceGeorge 70.83% 170 57
10 240 IsabellaLydican Lara 70.83% 170 56
11 256 TillyTullyvinn Grey Lady 70.42% 169 56
12 246 LilyIndiana Royle 70.21% 168.5 56
13 202 BeckyMister Who 70.21% 168.5 55
14 250 RaffaellaFive Colours 69.79% 167.5 56
15 228 EvaSilverspring Custard 69.17% 166 55
16 224 EmilyEasily Vivendia 68.96% 165.5 56
17 210 CharlotteLittle Miss Fernhill 68.75% 165 55
17 214 ChloeTowerhill Shamie 68.75% 165 55
19 218 DarceyAcquila's Sparkling Sunrise (Boo)68.54% 164.5 55
20 254 TaraCopy 67.92% 163 55
21 208 CatherineCity Image 67.71% 162.5 55
22 204 BethBeach Rua 67.71% 162.5 54
22 230 FlorencePeasedown Lord Lyon 67.71% 162.5 54
24 242 IsabellaMidget on a Mission 67.08% 161 53
25 236 IrisWhitfield Pot Black 66.67% 160 54
26 252 SilvannaKnockaraha Lad 66.46% 159.5 53
27 206 BonnieSuperbrat 66.25% 159 53

NSEA Novice Class Group 2, judged by Sally Andrews



28 226 EmmieEverton B 65.63% 157.5 54
29 212 CharlotteAchill Brief Encounter 65.42% 157 53
30 234 HopeNarnia 64.58% 155 52
31 244 JulietteOwen 61.67% 148 52
32 198 AnnaMatty 61.67% 148 50
33 196 AmelieLucy 60.83% 146 50

Placing RiderHorse % ScoreCollectives
1 292 JessicaFlax Lodge 79.17% 190 65 Q
2 324 TobyFreeway IV 78.13% 187.5 67 Q
3 268 EliseImre Vera 77.92% 187 63 Q
4 312 RaffaellaBallycreen Queen Orbit 77.08% 185 62 Q
5 288 IssyGlobal High Society 76.04% 182.5 64 P
6 310 RachaelReset Sir Lancelot 73.96% 177.5 59 P
7 276 GemmaMirah Max 73.54% 176.5 61 P
8 296 LilyBrookvale Too for Joy 73.33% 176 62 P
9 320 TabithaTullibards Magical Ocean 72.71% 174.5 61

10 326 ZaraTalponciau Last Symphony 71.88% 172.5 56
11 302 MeganOxview Mattie 71.88% 172.5 55
12 278 GeorginaTreveglos Silken Legac 71.67% 172 57
13 262 CiaraBallinaclough Master Card 70.63% 169.5 56
14 260 BeatriceCalluna 70.42% 169 55
15 270 EmilyCarnsdale Quick Decision 70.21% 168.5 54
16 306 MillieAlways Ollie 70.21% 168.5 53
17 300 MaisieBrigadier Badger 69.79% 167.5 56
18 284 HollyDalys Black 69.38% 166.5 56
19 294 LaylaDaulton II 69.38% 166.5 54
20 280 GretelStep up & Tango 69.17% 166 56
21 290 JemimaWhitley Village Solar 69.17% 166 53
22 318 SophiaAlfie XI 67.92% 163 53
23 298 MaddieDorothea 66.88% 160.5 53
24 322 TaraLibby 66.46% 159.5 52
25 286 IsabelPinky (Dovey Disco) 65.63% 157.5 52
26 272 EvelynNinfield Love Story 65.42% 157 53
27 274 EvieLongstone Royal Messiah (Archie)65.42% 157 52
28 308 OliverCorclough Ilfe 64.38% 154.5 52
29 316 SashaCrabbswood Zonda 64.38% 154.5 50
30 TabithaDa Vinci W 63.96% 153.5 50
31 314 RubySilver Soul 63.33% 152 50
32 282 HeatherBrandy IV 62.50% 150 49
33 266 DaisyJackson 61.88% 148.5 49
34 264 CordellaMax 61.25% 147 49

PlacingRider Horse % ScoreCollectives

NSEA Novice Class Group 3, judged by Beth Bainbridge

NSEA Prelim Class Group 4, judged by Clare Deithrick



1 297 Lottie Murphy May 75.42% 181 59 Q
2 265 Daisy E Boy 74.38% 178.5 60 Q
3 309 Polly Just Call Me Mary72.71% 174.5 59 Q
4 261 Charlotte Victor 72.71% 174.5 58 Q
5 303 Megan Phils Spirit 71.88% 172.5 58 P
6 275 Flo Sahnbo Kates Grey71.46% 171.5 57 P
7 291 Jess Archie VIII 71.25% 171 56 P
8 315 Rufus GVS Nice N Easy 70.63% 169.5 57 P
9 289 Iza Machno Gabrielle70.42% 169 57
10 287 Isabella Fawneyside Kestrel70.21% 168.5 57
11 263 Connie Texas Jackpot 70.00% 168 56
11 301 Marie-Ayesha Moonlight Dream70.00% 168 56
13 317 Scarlett Kimberley chase 69.17% 166 55
13 319 Sophie Barclay the Banker69.17% 166 55
15 313 Raffaella Childfree Time 68.96% 165.5 55
16 271 Emma Kai Deluxe 68.75% 165 56
17 273 Eva Moyrallamoore 68.54% 164.5 54
18 307 Mollie A Fine Art 68.33% 164 54
19 299 Madeleine My Friend Jackson68.13% 163.5 54
20 279 Grace Hot Chocolate 68.13% 163.5 53
21 285 Iris Knockenpower Minnie67.92% 163 55
22 269 Emily Venz Boucheron 67.92% 163 54
23 283 Helen Blue Talisman II 67.71% 162.5 54
23 323 Tessa Penhill's Taylor 67.71% 162.5 54
25 295 Lily Carnsdale Tickled Pink67.08% 161 54
26 281 Harry Camlough Fabio 67.08% 161 53
27 277 Georgia Near the Mark 66.04% 158.5 53
27 267 Dora El Nino V 66.04% 158.5 53
29 325 Veronica Graysfields Independence65.83% 158 54
30 321 Tamsin Can You Fox the Fox65.21% 156.5 52
30 305 Megan Keano 65.21% 156.5 52
32 293 Kate Carpe Diem V 64.38% 154.5 52
33 311 Rachel Countenays Grey Lady60.42% 145 50

PlacingRider Horse % ScoreCollectives
1 340 Matilda Reitland's Diamond Hit74.46% 208.5 59 Q
2 346 Sofia Steendierks Cadillac74.29% 208 60 Q
3 330 Daisy E Boy 73.93% 207 60 Q
4 327 Abi Camarnaint Rambler72.86% 204 59 Q
5 335 Georgie Cynheidrefawr Celdrych72.68% 203.5 58 P
6 343 Rachael Reset Sir Lancelot71.96% 201.5 58 P
7 329 Daisy Taurmore Buster 71.79% 201 57 P
8 339 Jessica Top Star 71.43% 200 56 P
9 347 Zara Talponciau Last Symphony71.25% 199.5 55
10 344 Sebastian Cleo 70.71% 198 56

NSEA Elementary Class Group, judged by Christine Khairallah



11 332 Darcey Jinks 69.64% 195 55
12 336 Hannah Spot Awole 69.29% 194 55
13 342 Olivia Manmoel Rita 69.11% 193.5 55
14 334 Emily Easily Vivendia 68.39% 191.5 54
15 328 Beth Beach Rua 68.04% 190.5 54
16 338 Jess Edelweiss IV 67.68% 189.5 54
16 348 Zoe Tyngwndwn Golden Boy67.68% 189.5 54
18 333 Eloise Alan 67.68% 189.5 53
19 341 Millie Always Ollie 67.32% 188.5 53
20 345 Skye Smashing Iris 65.00% 182 51
21 331 Daisy Monbeg Sunday 64.64% 181 53
22 337 Jemima Whitley Village Solar62.68% 175.5 51


